

## Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

CETTER AT CALL HISPACA CALL SO SOCIAL CALL SO SOCIAL CALL SO SOCIAL CALL SOCIAL SOCIAL CALL SOCIAL SOCIAL CALL SOCIAL CALL SOC

Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City www.wmsu.edu.ph Telephone: 062-991-1771 LOC 1003

#### **INVITATION TO BID**

The Western Mindanao State University, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), is inviting PhilGEPS registered suppliers to apply for eligibility and to submit bids for the item mentioned hereunder:

Name of Project: Procurement of Various Hardware Supplies for the College of

Agriculture (Feed Fermentation Project)
Approved Budget Cost: PHP 96,440.00
Purchase Request No.: PR 25-08-353
Closing Date: October 16, 2025 9:30 AM

- 1.) Fifty (50) pcs of Good Lumber (Mahogany) 2" x 3" x 12'. ABC: Php 8,500.00
- 2.) Fifty (50) pcs of Good Lumber (Mahogany) 2" x 2" x 12'. ABC: Php 7,500.00
- 3.) Six (6) pcs of Good Lumber 2" x 4" x 8'. ABC: Php 1,650.00
- 4.) Twenty (20) pcs of Good Lumber (Mahogany) 2" x 2" x 10'. ABC: Php 3,800.00
- 5.) Twenty (20) pcs of Ordinary Plywood 1/4" thk 4'x8'. ABC: Php 16,000.00
- 6.) Two (2) pcs of Ordinary Plywood 1" thk 4'x8'. ABC: Php 2,000.00
- 7.) Three (3) kgs. of Common Wire Nail 3". ABC: Php 300.00
- 8.) Three (3) kgs. of Common Wire NaiL 2 1/2 ". ABC: Php 300.00
- 9.) Three (3) kgs. of Common Wire Nail 1". ABC: Php 330.00
- 10.) Four (4) pairs of Door Hinges 1". ABC: Php 480.00
- 11.) Seven (7) rolls of Hole size 90 mtrs. Roll. 6' width (Black Mesh Net) no#.0.25. ABC: Php 21,000.00
- 12.) Three (3) rolls of Amazon Net (Green) 1/2" x 3' x 30 m length .ABC: Php 13,050.00
- 13.) Five (5) kgs. of Tie-Wire, no.#18. ABC: Php 750.00
- 14.) Three (3) kgs. of Tie Wire, no#14. ABC: Php 300.00
- 15.) Four (4) pcs of Steel Bars, 8mm Ø . ABC: Php 1,000.00
- 16.) Five (5) bags of Cement (portland), 40kgs . ABC: Php 2,000.00
- 17.) Thirty (30) pcs of CHB 4". ABC: Php 900.00
- 18.) Two (2) cu.m. of Fine Sand. ABC: Php 3,000.00
- 19.) Ten (10) pcs of PVC Pipe 3/4"Ø x 3.00m . ABC: Php 1,200.00
- 20.) Ten (10) pcs of PVC Elbow 3/4"Ø. ABC: Php 300.00
- 21.) Ten (10) pcs of PVC Tee 3/4"Ø. ABC: Php 200.00
- 22.) Twelve (12) pcs of PVC Coupling 3/4"Ø. ABC: Php 300.00
- 23.) Eight (8) pcs of PVC End Cap 3/4"Ø . ABC: Php 200.00



### Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

CETIFICATION ABOUT THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City www.wmsu.edu.ph Telephone: 062-991-1771 LOC 1003

24.) Four (4) pcs of PVC Ball Valve 3/4"Ø. ABC: Php 720.00

25.) One (1) set of Stainless Steel Kitchen Dual Sink w/ Complete Accessories ABC: Php 5,000.00

26.) One (1) piece of Faucet Aluminum (Elbow Type). ABC: Php 700.00

27.) Six (6) gallons of White Paint. ABC: Php 3,600.00

28.) Three (3) pcs of Baby Roller 4". ABC: Php 1,350.00

29.) Three (3) pcs of Paint Brush 2". ABC: Php 210.00

NOTE: Delivery will be at WSMU College of Agriculture, Campus C, San Ramon, Zamboanga City

The criteria to be used for the eligibility check of the prospective bidders, examination and evaluation of bids, post-qualification and all matters relevant to this procurement shall be in accordance with Republic Act. No. 9184 (The Government Procurement Reform Act) and its Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Pursuant to Annex "H" documentary requirements interested bidders are required to submit their valid and current Mayor's Permit, PhilGEPS Registration and other relevant documents (if necessary), upon the submission of quotation.

Award of contract shall be made to the lowest calculated and responsive bid, which complies with the necessary description as stated above and other terms and conditions stated in the price quotation form.

Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by the bidder or his/her duly authorized representative/s.

Submission of Quotation and eligibility documents is on or before October 16, 2025 9:30 AM at the BAC Office, 2nd Floor, Admin Building, Western Mindanao State University, Normal Road, Baliwasan, Zamboanga City. Open submission may be submitted manually, email (bac@wmsu.edu.ph) or through facsimile at (062) 991-1771 loc 1003

For inquiries, you may coordinate with the BAC Secretariat at telephone no. (062) 991-1771 loc 1003

The WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY reserves the right to reject any or all Bids and to accept the bid most advantageous to the government, and to award the contract by lot, if warranted.

# REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Western Mindanao State University

			**************************************		Quota	tion No.: _	*
	w-1				PR No	.: <u>25-08-3</u>	53
shortes at <u>9:30</u>	t time of	delivery a	our lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the and submit your quotation duly signed by your represen n envelope attached herewith. Any quotation submitted	ntative	not later tha Oct	ober 1	16, 202
NOTE:	1 2 3 4 5 6	DELIVER WARRAI DATE OI PRICE V G-EPS R	RIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN  RY PERIOD CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF THE F  NTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES  F ACCEPTANCE BY WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY  ALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS UPO  REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMIS  S SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATI	S AND M ON RECE ISSION (	IATERIALS. ONE (1) YEA EIPT OF THE PURCHAS OF THE QUOTATION	Derson for GO  AR FOR EQUIP  E ORDER	OODS
Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item and Description		Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	50	pcs	Good Lumber (Mahogany) 2" x 3" x 12'. 170.00/pcs.		P 8,500.00		
2.	50	pcs	Good Lumber (Mahogany) 2" x 2" x 12' . 150.00/pcs.		P 7,500.00		
3.	6	pcs	Good Lumber 2" x 4" x 8'. 275.00/pcs.		P 1,650.00		
4.	20	pcs	Good Lumber (Mahogany) 2" x 2" x 10'. 190.00/pcs.		P 3,800.00		
5.	20	pcs	Ordinary Plywood 1/4" thk 4'x8'. 800.00/pcs	5.	P 16,000.00		
6.	2	pcs	Ordinary Plywood 1" thk 4'x8' . 1,000.00/pcs	s.	P 2,000.00		
7.	3	kgs.	Common Wire Nail 3". 100.00/kgs.		P 300.00		
3.	3	kgs.	Common Wire NaiL 2 1/2 ". 100.00/kgs.		P 300.00		
).	3	kgs.	Common Wire Nail 1". 110.00/kgs.		P 330.00		
10.	4	pairs	Door Hinges 1" . 120.00/pairs.		P 480.00		
11.	7	rolls	Hole size 90 mtrs. Roll. 6' width (Black Mesh Net) no#.0.25. 3,000.00/rolls.		P 21,000.00		
12.	3	rolls	Amazon Net (Green) 1/2" x 3' x 30 m length 4,350.00/rolls.		P 13,050.00		
13.	5	kgs.	Tie-Wire, no.#18. 150.00/kgs.		P 750.00		
14.	3	kgs.	Tie Wire, no#14. 100.00/kgs.		P 300.00		
15.	4	pcs	Steel Bars, 8mm Ø . 250.00/pcs.		P 1,000.00		
16.	5	bags	Cement (portland), 40kgs . 400.00/bags.		P 2,000.00		
17.	30	pcs	CHB 4" . 30.00/pcs.		P 900.00		
18.	2	cu.m.	Fine Sand. 1,500.00/cu.m.		P 3,000.00		
19.	10	pcs	PVC Pipe 3/4"Ø x 3.00m . 120.00/pcs.		P 1,200.00		
20.	10	pcs	PVC Elbow 3/4"Ø . 30.00/pcs.		P 300.00		
21.	10	pcs	PVC Tee 3/4"Ø . 20.00/pcs.				
PS Re	ference N	umber	·	4 -	D !!	& Model y Period	:
PS So	licitation N	lumber	:	10	f 2 Deliver Warrar Price V	nty	
PS Clo	osing Date	e	<u>:</u>		Flice v	anuity	
	After ha	aving caref	fully read and accepted your General Conditions, the foregoing	g are ou	ır price quotation for th	e items above	e indicated.
					Certificate No.: _te Reference No.:		
	REV E	SPIRITUS	ANTO / DANNI VINCENT VILLAREAL		Printed	l Name/Signa	ture
	i the i hat	2. 1. 11 100	Canvasser		Tel .No./Cellphor	ne #	
						Date	-
							1

#### **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**

			Western Mindanao State Univ	versity					
			-	Quotat	ion No.:				
					: 25-08-353				
shortes at <u>9:30</u>	t time of	delivery a	our lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the and submit your quotation duly signed by your represen n envelope attached herewith. Any quotation submitted	General Conditions on the tative not later tha	ober 16, 2025				
NOTE:	1 2 3 4 5 6	DELIVER WARRA DATE OF PRICE V G-EPS F	NTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES F ACCEPTANCE BY WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY /ALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS UPO REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMIS	CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF THE PURCHASE ORDER. R A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS. ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT, FROM					
22.	12	pcs	PVC Coupling 3/4"Ø . 25.00/pcs.	P 300.00					
23.	8	pcs	PVC End Cap 3/4"Ø . 25.00/pcs.	P 200.00					
24.	4	pcs	PVC Ball Valve 3/4"Ø . 180.00/pcs.	P 720.00					
25.	1	set	Stainless Steel Kitchen Dual Sink w/ Complet Accessories . 5,000.00/set.						
26.	1	piece	Faucet Aluminum (Elbow Type). 700.00/piec	e. <b>P 700.00</b>					
27.	6	gallo ns	White Paint. 600.00/gallons.	P 3,600.00					
28.	3	pcs	Baby Roller 4" . 450.00/pcs.	P 1,350.00					
29.			NOTE: Delivery will be at WSMU  College of Agriculture, Campus C, San Ramon, Zamboanga City  Note: For the COLLEGE OF  AGRICULTURE (Feed  Fermentation Project) of the						
			University		Total:				
	erence No		·	Brand & Delivery Warrant	Period :				
EPS Clo	sing Date		Price Va	alidity :					
	1.00		fully read and accepted your General Conditions, the foregoing	are our price quotation for the	items above indicated.				
PhilGEPS Certificate No.:Certificate Reference No.:									
	REY ES	PIRITUS	ANTO / DANNI VINCENT VILLAREAL Canvasser						
				Tel .No./Cellphone	; #				
					Date				